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CLASS D.—DECREASES, 1895 COMPARED WITH 1894— Concluded. 

Electric batteries 
" meters and motors 

Fur manufactures 
Flax, hemp and jute 
Glass manufactures 
Gloves and mitts 
Gutta percha and India rubber.. 
Hats, caps and bonnets 
Iron and steel, manufactures of. 
Ivory manufactures 
Marbles 
Mats and rugs 
Metal manufactures 
Oil-cloth 
Optical instruments 
Paper manufactures 
Philosophical instruments 

28,111 
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28,930 
38,745 
88,217 
34,461 

108,687 
20,661 

1,610,720 
568 

3,569 
40,489 

453 
5,568 

23,918 
39,165 
13,507 

Pocket-books $ 2,291 
Sails » 7,917 
Sand, glass and emery papers.. 1,146 
Settlers effects 781,818 
Slate manufactures 9,796 
Straw " 5,330 
Telephone and telegraph instru

ments 102,488 
Tobacco pipes 45,922 
Turpentine, spirits of 2,942 
Umbrellas 12,076 
Varnishes 8,453 
Watches 66,182 
Wax . . . . 1,035 
Wood manufactures 85,368 
Woollen " 1,361,797 
Zinc 612 

793. Examination of Class E shows that in 1895, compared with the 
average imports 1892-94, there were the following increases and decreases : 

CLASS E . - INCREASES, 1895 COMPARED WITH 3 YEARS' AVERAGE. 

Ginger ale $ 2,040 
Cotton fabrics, uncoloured 13,943 
Curling stones 2,564 
Fire-works 740 
Gold and silver manufactures... 60,407 
Jet manufactures 40 

Jewellery $ 16,736 
Lime juice 3,885 
Malt 2,057 
Newspapers and magazines 12,660 
Pomades 1,044 
Precious stones 11,046 

CLASS E.—DECREASES, 1895 COMPARED W I T H 1894. 

Ale, beer and porter $ 62,845 
Baking powder 13,304 
Cabinets of coins 19,969 
Carpets 318,597 
Cases for jewels and watches 2,378 
Casts as models 2,532 
Cider 688 
Collars, cotton and linen 2,067 
Crapes, all kinds 15,959 
Cuffs, cotton and linen, &c 2,047 
Curtains 28,925 
Embroideries 43,814 
Fancy goods 156,277 

Magic lanterns 
Malt, extract of 
Mineral waters 
Models 
Musical instruments 
Mustard 
Paintings, drawings, &c. 
Perfumery 
Quills 
Ribbons 
Silk manufactures 
Spirits and wines 
Tobacco 

149 
477 

5,808 
9,935 

66,230 
2,107 

58,550 
424 
13 

10,984 
306,722 
241,116 
24,172 

Comparing 1895 with 1894 there was a decrease of $1,319,456 in the 
value of imports in Class E. 

The articles in this class show increases and decreases. 

CLASS E.—INCREASES, 1895 COMPARED WITH 1894. 

Ginger ale $ 1,873 
Cotton fabrics, uncoloured 11,601 
Curling stones 2,219 
Fire-works 1,057 
Gold and silver manufactures... 57,951 
Jewellery 36,812 

Lime juice $ 5,228 
Newspapers and magazines 3,159 
Perfumery 349 
Pomades 15 
Precious stones 6,161 


