## CLASS D.-DECREASES, 1895 COMPARED WITH 1894-Concluded.

Electric batteries\$	28,111	Pocket-books\$	2,291 7,917
" meters and motors Fur manufactures	488 28,930	Sails	1,146
Flax, hemp and jute	38,745	Settler's effects	781,818
Glass manufactures	88,217	Slate manufactures	9,796
Gloves and mitts	34,461	Straw "	5,330
Gutta percha and India rubber	108,687	Telephone and telegraph instru-	
Hats, caps and bonnets	20,661	ments	102,488
Iron and steel, manufactures of.	1,610,720	Tobacco pipes	45,922
Ivory manufactures	568	Turpentine, spirits of	2,942
Marbles	3,569	Umbrellas	12,076
Mats and rugs	40,489	Varnishes	8,453
Metal manufactures	453	Watches	66,182
Oil-cloth	5,568	Wax	1,035
Optical instruments	23,918	Wood manufactures	85,368
Paper manufactures	39,165	Woollen "	1,361,797
Philosophical instruments	13,507	Zinc	612

793. Examination of Class E shows that in 1895, compared with the average imports 1892-94, there were the following increases and decreases:

## CLASS E.-INCREASES, 1895 COMPARED WITH 3 YEARS' AVERAGE.

Ginger ale \$ Cotton fabrics, uncoloured Curling stones	13,943 2,564 740 60,407	Jewellery Lime juice Malt Newspapers and magazines Pomades	3,885 2,057 12,660 1,044
Jet manufactures		Precious stones	11,044

## CLASS E.-DECREASES, 1895 COMPARED WITH 1894.

Ale, beer and porter	\$ 62,845	Magic lanterns	\$ 149
Baking powder	13,304	Malt, extract of	477
Cabinets of coins	19,969	Mineral waters	5,808
Carpets	318,597	Models	9,935
Cases for jewels and watches	2,378	Musical instruments	66,230
Casts as models	2,532	Mustard	2,107
Cider	688	Paintings, drawings, &c	58,550
Collars, cotton and linen	2,067	Perfumery	424
Crapes, all kinds	15,959	Quills	13
Cuffs, cotton and linen, &c	2,047	Kibbons	10,984
Curtains	28,925	Silk manufactures	306,722
Embroideries	43,814	Spirits and wines	241,116
Fancy goods	156,277	Tobacco	24,172

Comparing 1895 with 1894 there was a decrease of \$1,319,456 in the value of imports in Class E.

The articles in this class show increases and decreases.

## CLASS E.—INCREASES, 1895 COMPARED WITH 1894.